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PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TARIFF Ir’NIT 

RESOLUTION NO. E-1727 copy 2-t $ ori . if! ad copy 
to 

“I..“...,....“,..“... 
~xccutive Director UTILITI'l@ DIVXSION 

1 
RESOLUTION _________"___________I__ 

~.-..._9irector 
BRABCH/SECTIONt Electric 
DATEP November 29, 1977 

Ilu~-.,...Numerical File 
...m"..".n",,Alphabetical File 
U_UI... Acoount5ng Officer 

SUBJECTz Southern California Water Company, order authorizing tariff 
filing for purchased power adjustment to increase annual revenue 
by $90,900 or 3.22%. 

WHEREAS8 SOUTRERN CALIFQRNlA WATER COMPANY, by Advice Letter No. 94-E 
filed November 4, 1977, requests authority to increase its purchased power 
adjustment clause rate to become effective December 1, 1977. 

The proposed revenue increase and resulting purchased power adjustment factors 
are shown in the following table. 

Lifeline Nonlifeline 

Purchased Power Adjustment 0.951e/KWB 2.407~/KWR 

Resulting change in PPA 

Resulting change in Annual Revenue 

0 0.253epKWH 

890,900 

Percentage change in Annual Revenue 3.22% 

The proposed increase corresponds to an increase in Southern California Edison 
Company's resale rates authorized by the FPC and effective September 15, 1977. 

The increase in average rate per kilowatt-hour since January 1, 1976 is 23.6%. 
No change is made in rates for lifeline usages. 

The present and proposed domestic rates and the effect of these rates on the 
summer average bill are shown on the following tables. 

Monthly &erRy CharRe - #/KwH 

-: : Present Rates : Proposed Rates : 
: :Sch.edulet 

Rate Block : DO 
Schedule DL !: Schedule: Schedule DL : 

.: :Lifeline:Nonlifeline: DO :Lifeline:Nonlifeline: 

'. ~- First 240 KWR 6.407 4.155 6.660 4,155 

Over 24OKWB 4.707 3.251 4.707 4.960 3.251 4.960 
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Effect on Estimated Winter Average Bill 

: : Customers :Lifeline:Estimated: : 
: :l.%stirnated: :Quantity: Monthly :Presenti 

: 
:Proposed: 

: Hate Schedule :.Number .:Percent: KWH : Use-KWH : Bill :Increase: Bill : 

Do 8,674 76.9 0 100 $ 9.41 $0.25 t 9.66 

DL Basic Allowance 2,506 22.5 24-O 4OO Lo.50 0.41 20.91 
Basic plus water 
heating 78 0.7 490 606 26.28 0.28 26.56 

Basic plus space 
heating 2 - 13Go 1360 49.58 - 49.>& 

Basic plus water 
& heating 12 space 0.2 1610 1610 57.51 - 57.51 

Total 11,276 100.0 

Such change in rates is hereby found to be just and reasonable; therefore, 
good cause appearing: 

IT IS ORDERED that Cal. P.U.C. Sheets Nos. 452-E and 453-E be marked to show _ -. __ .-. _ 
that such sheets were issued under Resolution NO. E-1727 of the Public Utilitgt 
Commission of the State of California to become effective December 1, 1977. 
effective date of this resolution is the date hereof. 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed 
and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the 
State of California, held on the 29th day of November , i9A7, the 
following Commissioners voting favorably thereon: 


